

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Commemoration in honor of UC Davis' Centennial

WHEREAS, In October of 1908 the first students arrived on the campus of the newly established University Farm adjacent to the township of Davis to take courses in agriculture; and

WHEREAS, The University Farm has, over the past 100 years, grown and evolved to become the campus of a major research university, the University of California, Davis; and

WHEREAS, For a century the University of California, Davis has made innumerable contributions to the arts, languages, and sciences, and during that time has provided a quality education to hundreds of thousands of students, including many from the local region; and

WHEREAS, The university's growth, stature and achievements are a source of great and continuing pride for the entire Sacramento region and the State of California; and

WHEREAS, The university continues to contribute, consistent with its mission as a land grant institution, to the quality of life, the support of commerce, expansion of medical services, and enhancement and protection of the natural environment; and

WHEREAS, UC Davis faculty include 21 members of the National Academy of Sciences, 13 members of the American Academy of Arts and Sciences, seven members of the National Academy of Engineering, five members of the Institute of Medicine, three members of the Royal Society, two members of the American Academy of Arts and Letters, two Pulitzer Prize winners, and two MacArthur Fellows; and

WHEREAS, UC Davis' contributes more than \$3 billion each year to the California economy, and is uniquely positioned to continue pioneering new advances in such critical fields as energy research, climate change, medicine, veterinary science, law, engineering, agriculture, enology and viticulture, to name a few; and

WHEREAS, UC Davis has invited the entire region to celebrate the occasion of its Centennial and to participate in the many activities planned to commemorate this auspicious date over the course of the coming year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the County of El Dorado does hereby congratulate UC Davis on the anniversary of its Centennial, and expresses its best wishes and hopes for the university's continued success, and;

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the County of El Dorado does commend UC Davis for a century-long tradition of providing a quality education to the youth of California and for fostering productive and vital partnerships with the region, state, nation and world.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of said Board, held the day of following vote of said Board:	
Attest:	Ayes:
Cindy Keck	Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
By:Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT:	
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF TH	E ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATE:	
Attest: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Superv California.	visors of the County of El Dorado, State of
By:	